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DRAWN BY :   B.N. GRADY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

FREQUENCY OF DESIGN FLOOD

DESIGN HIGH WATER ELEVATION

DRAINAGE AREA

BASE HIGH WATER ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FLOOD ELEVATION

   

FREQUENCY OF OVERTOPPING FLOOD

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE 

OVERTOPPING DATA

HYDRAULIC DATA

2051.76

1500 C.F.S.

3.7 SQ. MI.

2050.9

25 YEARS

1000 C.F.S.

2051.1

50 YRS.

1220 C.F.S.

LOCATION SKETCH

B.M. #2: 8" SPIKE SET IN BASE OF 24" POPLAR TREE 143’ RIGHT OF STA. 14+49.00 -L-, EL. 2065.58

STRUCTURE

EXISTING

SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

SEE UTILITY PLANS AND

FOR UTILITY INFORMATION,

EXISTING SR 1367

-DRI-

-L-

TO SR 1321
TO NC 11

6

BRIDGE I.D.

CREEK

SAVANNAH

LITTLE

AND PAY ITEM) (TYP.)

(ROADWAY DETAIL

PROPOSED GUARDRAIL

GENERAL DRAWING

B-5410

JACKSON

14+13.00 -L-

BETWEEN SR 1321 AND NC 116

SAVANNAH CREEK ON SR 1367

FOR BRIDGE OVER LITTLE

DATE :   1/16
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BASE DISCHARGE (Q100)

SUPERSTRUCTURE

TOTAL

END BENT NO.  1

END BENT NO.  2

LBS. LUMP SUM

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

NO.CU.  YDS. LUMP SUM

BEARINGS

ELASTOMERIC

STEEL

REINFORCING

SLABS

APPROACH

BRIDGE

CONCRETE

CLASS A

STRUCTURE

EXISTING

REMOVAL OF

SLABS

CORED

CONCRETE

PRESTRESSED

3’-0’’ X 1’-9’’

NO.

STEEL PILES

HP 12 X 53

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

LUMP SUMLUMP SUM

RAIL

METAL

TWO BAR

110.00

110.00

93.65

93.65

12

12

660.00

660.00

7

7

210

265

14 475

3107

3107

6214

25.5

25.5

51.0

ASSESSMENT

ASBESTOS

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

NOTES

PARAPET

CONCRETE

1’-2" x 2’-11�"

LIN. FT. LIN. FT. LIN. FT. LIN. FT.

CHECKED BY :   M.G. CHEEK   DATE :   2/16   

TONS

DRAINAGE

FOR

GEOTEXTILE

SQ. YDS.

50

55

105

55

60

115

FOUNDATION NOTES

OF 125 TONS PER PILE.

DRIVE PILES AT END BENT 1 & 2 TO A REQUIRED DRIVING RESISTANCE

OF 75 TONS PER PILE.

PILES AT END BENT 1 & 2 ARE DESIGNED FOR A FACTORED RESISTANCE

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR PILES, SEE GEOTECHNICAL SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND SECTION 450 OF

CONSTRUCTION AT BOTH END BENTS.

TO WITHIN 2 FT. OF FINISHED GRADE BEFORE BEGINNING END BENT

OBSERVE A 1 MONTH WAITING PERIOD AFTER CONSTRUCTING THE EMBANKMENT

S-2

STA. 14+13.00 -L-

NEEDED WILL BE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CONTRACTOR.

MANAGEMENT UNIT. THE REDESIGN AND ANY ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

RECEIVE REVISED PLANS AND DETAILS FROM THE STRUCTURES

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE RESIDENT ENGINEER TO

MAY BE SUBSTITUTED IN PLACE OF THE CAST-IN-PLACE CAPS. THE

AT THE CONTRACTOR’S OPTION, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE END BENT CAPS

ACTIVITIES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT FOR BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION

   

ROADWAY PLANS.

ASPHALT WEARING SURFACE IS INCLUDED IN ROADWAY QUANTITY ON

   

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

   

18-EVALUATING SCOUR AT BRIDGES.’’

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ‘‘HEC

   

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

REMOVE THE BRIDGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 402-2 OF THE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DEMOLITION PLANS FOR REVIEW AND

MANNER THAT PREVENTS DEBRIS FROM FALLING INTO THE WATER.

REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A

   

NECESSARY DURING THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT.

THE PROPOSED BRIDGE, THE LOAD LIMIT MAY BE REDUCED AS FOUND

INTEGRITY OF THE BRIDGE DETERIORATE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF

PRESENTLY POSTED FOR LOAD LIMIT. SHOULD THE STRUCTURAL

PROPOSED STRUCTURE SHALL BE REMOVED. THE EXISTING BRIDGE IS

TIMBER CAPS ON TIMBER PILES AND LOCATED UPSTREAM FROM THE

ON TIMBER JOISTS, WITH END BENTS AND BENTS CONSISTING OF

ROADWAY WIDTH OF 24’-0" AND A 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR

STRUCTURE ( 1 @ 17’-8", 1 @ 17’-2", 1 @ 17’-8" ) WITH A CLEAR

AFTER SERVING AS A TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, THE EXISTING 3 SPAN

STEEL SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO VARIOUS PAY ITEMS.

BAR DIAMETERS.  PAYMENT FOR THE SAMPLES OF REINFORCING

LENGTH OF THE SAMPLE, PLUS A MINIMUM LAP SPLICE OF THIRTY

THEN BE SPLICED WITH REPLACEMENT BARS OF THE SIZE AND

BAR USED.  THE BARS FROM WHICH THE SAMPLES ARE TAKEN MUST

TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, TWO 30 INCH SAMPLES OF EACH SIZE

EACH SIZE BAR USED, AND FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING OVER 400

TO 400 TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, ONE 30 INCH SAMPLE OF

OF REINFORCING STEEL AS FOLLOWS:  FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING UP

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INDEPENDENT ASSURANCE SAMPLES

   

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

   

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

   

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

   

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

   

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

   

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

   

LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO

   

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

(TYP.)

RIP RAP

CLASS II

(2’-0" THICK)

CLASS II

RIP RAP

4/5/2016
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