

			— то	TAL BILL	. 0	F MAT	ERIAL							
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	CLASS A CONCRETE	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS	REINFORCING STEEL	HP STE	9 12 X 53 EEL PILES	TWO BAR METAL RAIL	1'-2" × 2'-11¾" CONCRETE PARAPET	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-O" THICK)	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	3'-(PRE C(D'' X 1'-9'' STRESSED ONCRETE CORED SLABS	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT
	LUMP SUM	CU. YDS.	LUMP SUM	LBS.	NO.	LIN.FT.	LIN.FT.	LIN.FT.	TONS	SQ. YDS.	LUMP SUM	NO.	LIN.FT.	LUMP SUM
SUPERSTRUCTURE			LUMP SUM				93.65	110.00			LUMP SUM	12	660.00	
END BENT NO. 1		25.5		3107	7	210			50	55				
END BENT NO. 2		25.5		3107	7	265			55	60				
TOTAL	LUMP SUM	51.0	LUMP SUM	6214	14	475	93.65	110.00	105	115	LUMP SUM	12	660.00	LUMP SUM

+

+

DATE : 1/16 DATE : 2/16

> 05-APR-2016 10:46 R:\Structures\FinalPlans\B5410_SD_GD.dgn mcheek



HYDRAULIC DATA

DESIGN DISCHARGE	-1000 C.F.S.
FREQUENCY OF DESIGN FLOOD	-25 YEARS
DESIGN HIGH WATER ELEVATION	. 2050.9
DRAINAGE AREA	3.7 SQ.MI.
BASE DISCHARGE (Q100)	1500 C.F.S.
BASE HIGH WATER ELEVATION	2051.76

OVERTOPPING DATA

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE_____1220 C.F.S. FREQUENCY OF OVERTOPPING FLOOD_____50 YRS. OVERTOPPING FLOOD ELEVATION _____ 2051.1

FOUNDATION NOTES

OBSERVE A 1 MONTH WAITING PERIOD AFTER CONSTRUCTING THE EMBANKMENT TO WITHIN 2 FT. OF FINISHED GRADE BEFORE BEGINNING END BENT CONSTRUCTION AT BOTH END BENTS.

FOR PILES, SEE GEOTECHNICAL SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND SECTION 450 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

PILES AT END BENT 1 & 2 ARE DESIGNED FOR A FACTORED RESISTANCE OF 75 TONS PER PILE.

DRIVE PILES AT END BENT 1 & 2 TO A REQUIRED DRIVING RESISTANCE OF 125 TONS PER PILE.

ON TI TIMBE PROPO PRESE INTEG THE P NECES
REMOV MANNE THE C REMOV STAND
THIS 18-EVA

NOTES

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INDEPENDENT ASSURANCE SAMPLES OF REINFORCING STEEL AS FOLLOWS: FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING UP TO 400 TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, ONE 30 INCH SAMPLE OF EACH SIZE BAR USED, AND FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING OVER 400 TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, TWO 30 INCH SAMPLES OF EACH SIZE BAR USED. THE BARS FROM WHICH THE SAMPLES ARE TAKEN MUST THEN BE SPLICED WITH REPLACEMENT BARS OF THE SIZE AND LENGTH OF THE SAMPLE, PLUS A MINIMUM LAP SPLICE OF THIRTY BAR DIAMETERS. PAYMENT FOR THE SAMPLES OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO VARIOUS PAY ITEMS.

AFTER SERVING AS A TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, THE EXISTING 3 SPAN STRUCTURE (1 @ 17'-8", 1 @ 17'-2", 1 @ 17'-8") WITH A CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH OF 24'-O" AND A 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR IMBER JOISTS, WITH END BENTS AND BENTS CONSISTING OF ER CAPS ON TIMBER PILES AND LOCATED UPSTREAM FROM THE OSED STRUCTURE SHALL BE REMOVED. THE EXISTING BRIDGE IS ENTLY POSTED FOR LOAD LIMIT. SHOULD THE STRUCTURAL GRITY OF THE BRIDGE DETERIORATE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED BRIDGE, THE LOAD LIMIT MAY BE REDUCED AS FOUND SSARY DURING THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT.

AL OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A ER THAT PREVENTS DEBRIS FROM FALLING INTO THE WATER. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DEMOLITION PLANS FOR REVIEW AND /E THE BRIDGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 402-2 OF THE DARD SPECIFICATIONS.

STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH "HEC ALUATING SCOUR AT BRIDGES.

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

ASPHALT WEARING SURFACE IS INCLUDED IN ROADWAY QUANTITY ON ROADWAY PLANS.

FOR ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT FOR BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION ACTIVITIES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OPTION, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE END BENT CAPS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED IN PLACE OF THE CAST-IN-PLACE CAPS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE RESIDENT ENGINEER TO RECEIVE REVISED PLANS AND DETAILS FROM THE STRUCTURES MANAGEMENT UNIT. THE REDESIGN AND ANY ADDITIONAL MATERIALS NEEDED WILL BE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CONTRACTOR.

	PROJEC	T NO.		В	-5410)			
	JACKSON COUNTY								
	STATION: 14+13.00 -L-								
SHEET 2 OF 2									
THINK CAROLAND	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RALEIGH								
4/5/2016	GENERAL DRAWING FOR BRIDGE OVER LITTLE SAVANNAH CREEK ON SR 1367								
Docusigner by: G. Chlinn Marshall G. Unch, Jr. 6549D6EBAA3B405	BETWEEN SR 1321 AND NC 116								
	REVISIONS SHEET NO.								
OCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED	NO. BY:	DATE:	N0.	BY:	DATE:	S-2			
FINAL UNLESS ALL	ป		3			TOTAL SHEETS 17			